PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5102393

| THE Reel | ective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE FROM MONTANA TO ILLINOIS previously recorded on 037117 Frame 0594. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF DRPORATION OF THE ASSIGNEE IS ILLINOIS. |
|----------|---|

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| STEVEN DUFRESNE | 11/23/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE COMFORT COMPANIES, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 509 S. 22ND STREET | |
| City: | BOZEMAN | |
| State/Country: | MONTANA | |
| Postal Code: | 59718 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29483207 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 206068-9007-US00 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ELIAS R. SWANSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /ers-klb/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/21/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=23973399_206068-9007-US00_-_Corrective_Assignment_-_AS_FILED#page1.tif source=23973399_206068-9007-US00_-_Corrective_Assignment_-_AS_FILED#page2.tif source=23973399_206068-9007-US00_-_Corrective_Assignment_-_AS_FILED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046885 FRAME: 0446 505055638

503581350 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3627978

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| STEVEN DUFRESNE | 11/23/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE COMFORT COMPANIES, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 509 SOUTH 22ND STREET |
| City: | BOZEMAN |
| State/Country: | MONTANA |
| Postal Code: | 59718 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29483207 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 206068-9007-US00 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JODI ANDERSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /jodi anderson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/23/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=18181716_206068-9007-US00_-_Assignment_-_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036888 FRAME: 0597 503581350

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to The Comfort Companies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Montana corporation having its principal place of business at:

509 South 22nd Street Bozeman, MT 59718

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, it

Steven DuFresne N79W28933 Park Drive Hartland, WI 53029

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- 1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "WHEELCHAIR BACK" for which United States Patent Application No. 29/483,207 was filed on February 26, 2014, (Atty. File No. 206068-9007-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and

requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

Steven DuFresne

PATENT

REEL: 037174 TEM11E: 0595

REEL: 046885 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 11/23/2015 RECORDED: 08/21/2018